GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.279
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20" July, 2021

DELAY IN PROCUREMENT OF VACCINES
279 SHRI SANJAY RAUT:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that many States including the hardest hit Maharashtra were complaining about the shortage of vaccines during the last three months;

(b) if so, the details thereof and Government's reaction thereto;

(¢) the reasons behind delay in making order of vaccines to Serum Institute or Bharat Biotech;
and

(d) the current status of vaccination in the country, State-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) & (b): There has been no shortage of vaccines and Government of India has been providing free supply of vaccines to States/UTs for administration to prioritized beneficiaries as recommended by NEGVAC. Advance visibility of these allocations i.e. the total doses of vaccine that would be available to a State/UT, are provided to States/UTs 15 days in advance so as to enable States/UTs prepare plan for acceleration of vaccination coverage while being cognizant of the available vaceines.

(¢): There have been no delay in placing orders with domestic vaccine manufacturers rather advance orders of vaccines are placed with M/s Serum Institute of India and M/s Bharat Biotech for supply of COVID-19 vaccines.

(d: Ason 16" July’21, a total of 39.53 crore doses of COVID-19vaccine have been administered in the country. The State/UT-wise detail is at Annexure-1
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Annexure-1

State/UT -wise details of COVID-19 vaccine administered

(As on 16" July 2021)

S. No. State/UT Total Doses Administered

1 A & N Islands 2,51,257
2 Andhra Pradesh 1.81,30,235
3 Arunachal Pradesh 7.47.033
4 Assam 85,44.204
5 Bihar 1,97,87,365
6 Chandigarh 6,55,179
7 Chhattisgarh 1,06,72,604
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 3.06.,967
9 Daman & Diu 2.56,684
10 Delhi 91.86.905
11 Goa 11,535,882
12 Gujarat 2,87,62,502
13 Haryana 1,02,58,793
14 Himachal Pradesh 44.73,721
15 Jammu & Kashmir 53,64.820
16 Jharkhand 80,19.120
17 Karnataka 2.66.14.608
18 Kerala 1,63,60,272
19 Ladakh 2.,46,543
20 Lakshadweep 61,144
21 Madhya Pradesh 2.50,16,969
22 Maharashtra 3.82,68,323
23 Manipur 9.74,480
24 Meghalaya 8,70.481
25 Mizoram 7.21,084
26 Nagaland 6,43,798
27 Odisha 1,40,17,091
28 Puducherry 6.33,915
29 Punjab 85,88,190
30 Rajasthan 2.75.00,622
31 Sikkim 5,86,105
32 Tamil Nadu 1,87,32,015
33 Telangana 1,29.62.591
34 Tripura 28.08.661
35 Uttar Pradesh 3.95,20,085
36 Uttarakhand 50,92.621
37 West Bengal 2.52,73.615
38 Miscellaneous 32,777,283
Total 39,53,43,767
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